Department

Sheriff Corrections

Department Of Social Services

Sheriff Operations

Behavioral Health

Information Systems Administration
District Attorney

Public Health

Probation

Roads Maintenance

Health & Human Services Agency Administration
Juvenile Hall

Sheriff Administration Support Services
Child Support Services

Waste Water Management

Assessor

Public Defender

Community Development Administration
Sheriff Dispatchers

Environmental Health

Auditor - Controller

County Executive Office

Sheriff Truckee

Transit

Facilities Management

County Counsel

Planning

Sheriff Court Security

Clerk Of The Board

Roads Engineering

Building Inspection

Employees

73
105
66
56
31
29
52
38
51
28
42
26
23
19
27
13
17
14
15
13

12
28
14
10

12

15

Total Wages

$4,055,543
$4,052,595
$4,004,331
$2,510,573
$2,015,302
$1,770,402
$1,702,907
$1,632,606
$1,480,861
$1,323,804
$1,227,732
$1,195,611
$1,165,680
$1,137,763
$1,092,644
$1,025,126
$868,375
$781,252
$776,660
$764,908
$752,324
$751,821
$651,385
$618,635
$592,031
$590,041
$503,736
$498,848
$483,617
$466,691

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$1,419,556
$1,651,016
$2,229,756
$986,399
$791,694
$715,479
$680,226
$708,596
$584,256
$546,905
$459,547
$582,011
$534,481
$389,388
$452,231
$381,428
$400,819
$238,622
$315,672
$346,516
$254,221
$334,582
$250,154
$268,198
$232,108
$223,286
$277,717
$194,930
$211,340
$148,865



Treasurer - Tax Collector

Human Resources

Fleet

Elections

Agriculture Services

Code Enforcement

Department Of Public Works Administration
Library Branch 2 Grass Valley
Library Administration

Clerk Recorder

Library Branch 3 - Truckee
Geographic Information Systems
Library Branch 1 - Madelyn Helling
Sheriff Animal Control

Risk Management

Airport

Solid Waste Western

Victim Witness Program
Purchasing

Emergency Management
Collections

Veterans Services

Central Services

Library Branch 5 - Penn Valley
Housing & Community Services

Library Branch 6 - Bear River

10
15
10

—_—
N A WD MO M O LT LT O W

w N =

$459,909
$448,243
$390,655
$345,643
$331,056
$289,177
$211,942
$210,870
$208,505
$184,469
$171,501
$156,747
$156,161
$149,233
$149,110
$146,018
$139,864
$98,989
$98,287
$93,935
$93,502
$78,099
$47,759
$17,460
$8,575
$747

$201,376
$189,693
$188,867
$149,540
$127,113
$111,501
$88,183
$75,111
$94,252
$106,901
$64,774
$77,053
$89,220
$83,042
$72,115
$39,446
$40,930
$41,970
$46,325
$26,048
$40,356
$30,266
$18,357
$3,651
$0

$189



