Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Sheriff Corrections	73	\$4,055,543	\$1,419,556
Department Of Social Services	105	\$4,052,595	\$1,651,016
Sheriff Operations	66	\$4,004,331	\$2,229,756
Behavioral Health	56	\$2,510,573	\$986,399
Information Systems Administration	31	\$2,015,302	\$791,694
District Attorney	29	\$1,770,402	\$715,479
Public Health	52	\$1,702,907	\$680,226
Probation	38	\$1,632,606	\$708,596
Roads Maintenance	51	\$1,480,861	\$584,256
Health & Human Services Agency Administration	28	\$1,323,804	\$546,905
Juvenile Hall	42	\$1,227,732	\$459,547
Sheriff Administration Support Services	26	\$1,195,611	\$582,011
Child Support Services	23	\$1,165,680	\$534,481
Waste Water Management	19	\$1,137,763	\$389,388
Assessor	27	\$1,092,644	\$452,231
Public Defender	13	\$1,025,126	\$381,428
Community Development Administration	17	\$868,375	\$400,819
Sheriff Dispatchers	14	\$781,252	\$238,622
Environmental Health	15	\$776,660	\$315,672
Auditor - Controller	13	\$764,908	\$346,516
County Executive Office	7	\$752,324	\$254,221
Sheriff Truckee	12	\$751,821	\$334,582
Transit	28	\$651,385	\$250,154
Facilities Management	14	\$618,635	\$268,198
County Counsel	9	\$592,031	\$232,108
Planning	10	\$590,041	\$223,286
Sheriff Court Security	7	\$503,736	\$277,717
Clerk Of The Board	12	\$498,848	\$194,930
Roads Engineering	6	\$483,617	\$211,340
Building Inspection	15	\$466,691	\$148,865

Treasurer - Tax Collector	9	\$459,909	\$201,376
Human Resources	8	\$448,243	\$189,693
Fleet	10	\$390,655	\$188,867
Elections	15	\$345,643	\$149,540
Agriculture Services	10	\$331,056	\$127,113
Code Enforcement	6	\$289,177	\$111,501
Department Of Public Works Administration	3	\$211,942	\$88,183
Library Branch 2 Grass Valley	8	\$210,870	\$75,111
Library Administration	5	\$208,505	\$94,252
Clerk Recorder	5	\$184,469	\$106,901
Library Branch 3 - Truckee	9	\$171,501	\$64,774
Geographic Information Systems	4	\$156,747	\$77,053
Library Branch 1 - Madelyn Helling	10	\$156,161	\$89,220
Sheriff Animal Control	4	\$149,233	\$83,042
Risk Management	2	\$149,110	\$72,115
Airport	6	\$146,018	\$39,446
Solid Waste Western	3	\$139,864	\$40,930
Victim Witness Program	4	\$98,989	\$41,970
Purchasing	2	\$98,287	\$46,325
Emergency Management	1	\$93,935	\$26,048
Collections	2	\$93,502	\$40,356
Veterans Services	3	\$78,099	\$30,266
Central Services	1	\$47,759	\$18,357
Library Branch 5 - Penn Valley	1	\$17,460	\$3,651
Housing & Community Services	3	\$8,575	\$0
Library Branch 6 - Bear River	1	\$747	\$189